

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 9003 OF 2003

B. MADHUSUDANA RAO & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DEVARAKONDA MADHUSUDHANA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

Date: 26/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Santhan Krishnan, Adv.for  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.(Not present)  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master